

OC Suit No.01 of 2024
CNR: WBJP01-00094-2024

Order No:- 23
Dated:- 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed on 10.08.2023 & W.O if any in the mean time.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
OP files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Ld. P.O is busy in Sessions/Criminal Cases.
As such case is adjourned.
Fix 12.08.2024 for hearing of the petition filed on 10.08.2023 & W.O if any in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri