

CNR:- WBJP01-000094-2024

Order No-40

Dated- 24.07.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties file haziras.

Petitioner files examination-in-chief. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition on the ground stated therein.

The same is considered & allowed.

Original document be produced from the safe custody on the date fixed.

Fix: 07.09.2026 for evidence.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri